Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (BREB) Specific Procurement Notice (SPN) The People's Republic of Bangladesh

গশ্র হাম্মিনার উদ্দেয়গ

Country: Bangladesh.

Employer: Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (BREB).

Name of Project: Modernization and Capacity Enhancement of BREB Network (Rajshahi & Rangpur Division). Project no.: P000500.

Contract Title: Supply of Conductor (Bare, Insulated, Copper).

Package Number: MCEP/BREB/ RRD-G-09.

Reference Number: 27.12.0000.008.007.005.24/434.

Tender Document Issued on: 7 May, 2024.

- 1 The Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board has applied for financing from the Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB) toward the cost of the "Modernization and Capacity Enhancement of BREB Network (Rajshahi & Rangpur Division)" Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contracts for Supply of Conductor (Bare, Insulated, Copper).
- 2 The Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board now invites sealed tenders from eligible tenderers. Goods to be delivered in designated project sites within Bangladesh as follows:

Package No.	Package Name	Lot No.	Lot Name	Tender Security (USD)	Quantity (km)	Delivery Location	Delivery Period
MCEP/ BREB/ RRD-G- 09	Supply of Conductor (Bare, Insulated, Copper)	Lot-1	Supply of Conductor (Bare & Copper)	230,000	9,397	As per Delivery Schedule	1 st 50%= 18 weeks & 2 nd 50%= 26 weeks from the date of contract signing.
		Lot-2	Supply of Conductor (Bare & Copper)	230,000	9,397		
		Lot-3	Supply of Conductor (Insulated)	150,000	4900		

- 3 Tendering will be conducted through International Open Competitive Tendering procedures as specified in the Bank's Procurement Instructions for Recipients (PIR) and is open to all eligible Tenderers as defined in the PIR & tender document.
- 4 Interested eligible tenderers may obtain further information from The Project Co-ordinator's office (e-mail: mceprd@gmail.com) and inspect the tender document during office hours 9:00 AM to 16:00 PM (in working days) at the address given below. Tender Document is also available at BREB website i.e. http://www.reb.gov.bd. However, the web version of the tender document is for information purpose only.
- 5 The Pre-tender meeting will be held at the Brig Gen. Sabihuddin Ahmed Hall (BREB Auditorium), 1st floor, Head Office Building, BREB, Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh on 21 May, 2024 at 11.00 AM local time (GMT+6 hours).
- 6 Eligibility and Qualifications requirements provided in the tender document. A margin of preference shall be applicable for goods manufactured domestically.

Only eligible Tenderers having the following key qualifications can participate in this tender:

(i) The Tenderer (in case of JV, each partner) shall demonstrate that the goods offered have been in production for at least three years.
(ii) The Tenderer shall have experience in supplying similar goods having value as described below in (maximum three (3) contracts aggregate), within the last five (5) years, average annual turnover for a period of best 03 years within last 05 years and liquid asset or working capital or credit facility or their combination mentioned against Package/ Lot:

Package No.	Lot No	Maximum 03 Contracts Aggregated Value at least (US\$ Million)	Average Annual Turnover (US\$ Million)	Liquid Asset (US\$ Million)
	Lot-1	7.00	9.40	4.70
MCEP/BREB/ RRD-G-09	Lot-2	7.00	9.40	4.70
KKD-G-09	Lot-3	4.60	6.10	3.10

*Details mentioned in the tender Document(s).

- 7 The tender document in English may be purchased by interested eligible tenderer upon the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of BDT 10,000 or USD 100. The method of payment will be bank draft or pay order in favor of Project Co-ordinator, MCEP (RRD), Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board, Dhaka. For overseas delivery the tenderer may obtain the tender document by instructing any international courier service to collect the same from Office of the Project Co-ordinator, MCEP(RRD), Bangladesh Rural electrification Board, 5th floor (Room no. 612), Executive Building, BREB H/Q, Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh.
- 8 The last selling date of tender document will be 26 June, 2024 at 4:00 PM local time (GMT+6 hours). Tenders must be delivered to the Brig Gen. Sabihuddin Ahmed Hall (BREB Auditorium), 1st floor, Head Office Building, BREB, Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh on or before 27 June, 2024 at 12:00 PM local Time (GMT+6 hours). Electronic tendering will not be permitted. Late Tenders will be rejected. Tenders will be publicly opened in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized designated representatives (who choose to attend) at the Brig Gen. Sabihuddin Ahmed Hall (BREB Auditorium), 1st floor, Head Office Building, BREB, Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh on 27 June, 2024 at 12:00 PM local time (GMT+6 hours).

9 All Tenders must be accompanied by the amount of above mentioned "Tender Security".

10 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without any clarifications.



বীsjv‡`k cjøx we`y¨Zvqb †evW© BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD

বাপবিবো/ জন (

) ২০২৩-২৪

(Md. Rezaul Karim) Project Co-ordinator MCEP (RRD), BREB 5th Floor, Executive Building BREB H/Q, Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka.